

# NIIT

**NIIT Limited**

85, Sector 32 Institutional  
Gurgaon 122 001, India  
Tel: +91 (124) 4293000  
Fax: +91 (124) 4293333  
Email: info@nit.com

**Registered Office:**

8, Balaji Estate, First Floor  
Guru Ravi Das Marg, Kalkaji  
New Delhi 110 019, India  
CIN: L74899DL1981PLC015865

www.niit.com

October 26, 2018

**The Manager**  
**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd**  
Listing Department  
Exchange Plaza  
5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

**The Manager**  
**BSE Limited**  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

**Subject: Submission of copies of newspaper advertisement for publication of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018**

**Scrip Code: BSE-500304 NSE-NIITLTD**

Dear Sir/Madam,


Enclosed herewith please find copies of the newspaper advertisement on October 26, 2018 (Financial Express and Jansatta) for publication of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For NIIT Limited



**Deepak Bansal**  
**Company Secretary &**  
**Compliance Officer**

AB

Encls.: a/a

**NIIT****NIIT LIMITED**

Regd Office: 8, Balaji Estate, First Floor, Guru Ravidas Marg, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019  
 Ph.: 91 (11) 41675000 Fax: 91 (11) 41407120 Website: <http://www.niit.com> Email: [investors@niit.com](mailto:investors@niit.com)  
 Corporate Identity Number: L74899DL1981PLC015865

**Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2018**

(Rs. Millions, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
		Quarter ended September 30, 2018	Year to date figures for the current period ended September 30, 2018	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year September 30, 2017	Quarter ended September 30, 2018	Year to date figures for the current period ended September 30, 2018	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year September 30, 2017
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,284.60	4,427.20	2,083.51	949.05	1,731.80	902.22
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	71.47	122.39	30.55	285.99	254.11	113.08
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	344.40	584.59	176.63	315.27	283.39	110.58
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	261.26	441.39	130.02	313.69	280.50	110.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	400.87	599.66	94.44	303.57	278.34	103.77
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 each, fully paid)	334.09	334.09	331.95	334.09	334.09	331.95
7	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualised, in Rs.) for continuing and discontinued operations						
	- Basic	1.56	2.63	0.76	1.88	1.68	0.66
	- Diluted	1.54	2.60	0.76	1.87	1.67	0.65

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website, [www.niit.com](http://www.niit.com).
- The above consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter / period ended September 30, 2018 have been reviewed by Audit Committee at its meeting held on October 24, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 25, 2018.
- Total Income from Operations represent revenue from operations.

By order of the Board  
 For NIIT Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Vijay K Thadani  
 Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Gurugram  
 Date : October 25, 2018

**SQS India BFSI Limited**

CIN No:L64202TN1998PLC066604

Registered & Corporate office : 6A, Sixth Floor, Prince Infocity II, No. 283/3 & 283/4,  
 Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Kandanchavadi, Chennai-600 096, India.

Website: [www.sqs-bfsi.com](http://www.sqs-bfsi.com); Tel:+91 44 4392 3200; Fax:+91 44 4392 3258

**CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018**

(Rs. In Millions)

S.		Quarter ended	Half year	Quarter ended
----	--	---------------	-----------	---------------

cial year, against ₹72,546.43 crore in the year-ago period.

Sources in the industry say seg-

miums during the six-month period.

All the four public sector insurers have a combined market share of

eral Insurance, SBI General Insurance and Tata AIG General Insurance, among others, saw high double-digit

Place: Gur  
 Date : Octo

**NIIT****NIIT LIMITED**

Regd Office: 8, Balaji Estate, First Floor, Guru Ravidas Marg, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019  
 Ph.: 91 (11) 41675000 Fax: 91 (11) 41407120 Website: <http://www.niit.com> Email: [investors@niit.com](mailto:investors@niit.com)  
 Corporate Identity Number: L74899DL1981PLC015865

**Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2018**  
 (Rs. Millions, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
		Quarter ended September 30, 2018	Year to date figures for the current period ended September 30, 2018	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year September 30, 2017	Quarter ended September 30, 2018	Year to date figures for the current period ended September 30, 2018	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year September 30, 2017
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,284.60	4,427.20	2,083.51	949.05	1,731.80	902.22
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	71.47	122.39	30.55	285.99	254.11	113.08
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	344.40	584.59	176.63	315.27	283.39	110.58
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	261.26	441.39	130.02	313.69	280.50	110.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	400.87	599.66	94.44	303.57	278.34	103.77
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 each, fully paid)	334.09	334.09	331.95	334.09	334.09	331.95
7	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualised, in Rs.) for continuing and discontinued operations	1.56	2.63	0.76	1.88	1.68	0.66
	- Basic	1.54	2.60	0.76	1.87	1.67	0.65
	- Diluted						

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website, [www.niit.com](http://www.niit.com).
- The above consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter / period ended September 30, 2018 have been reviewed by Audit Committee at its meeting held on October 24, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 25, 2018.
- Total Income from Operations represent revenue from operations.

By order of the Board  
 For NIIT Limited  
 Sd/-

Vijay K Thadani  
 Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Gurugram  
 Date : October 25, 2018